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SECRETARIAL BRANCH.
Appointment to commission (Class CC).

As Squadron Leader:—
Robert Mallinson WHEATCROFT (192450). • 25th

Aug. 1947.

As Flight Lieutenants:—
Hector Stuart MARTIN (192449). 2Oth Aug.

1947.
Frank MASSON (192452). 28th Aug. 1947.

As Flying Officer:—
Stanley Jesse WALLER (192451). 28th Aug. 1947.

ROYAL AIR FORCE VOLUNTEER RESERVE.

GENERAL DUTIES BRANCH.
Appointment to commission (in the re-constituted

R.A.F.V.R.).
As Flying Officers:—

Victor Desmond BIDDULPH (54728). 30th June
1947.

loth July 1947.
Ronald Frederick ANGELL (184679).
Alister Douglas ATKINSON, A.F.C. (120852).
Leslie Gordon BATT (145514).
William Donald BEGG (180612).
Donald George BLEACH (150556).
John Graham Freston BOOTH (61288).
Robert Harry BOTSFORD (196457).
Roy Burley CHESTERTON (166043).
Eric CHURCH (116514).
Frederick William Tillett DAVIS (172601).
John Patrick DUNLOP (107220)
Rex Arthur DUNSTER (184171).
Peter Harrington EATON (198317).
Geoffrey Herbert FRAMPTON (109067).
Ernest Alfred GEORGE (195849).
Frederick GILBERT (199427).
Harold Walter HILL, D.F.C. (161806).
Walter Michael TAYLOR (156945).
Victor John TOWNSEND, D.F.C. (185733).
Brian John WICKHAM (196536).
George Arthur YOUNGMAN (143935).
Kenneth Charles HOBDAY (170475).
Frederic Thomas HORNE (124783).
Ronald Harry HUTCHINS (123124).
George Andrew JONES, D.F.C. (148894).
Alexander John LAURENCE (164533).
John Matthew LUGGER (183816).
Jack Noel MCCARTHY (154133).
Douglas Peter MANCHETT (201466).
Deighton Edgard MILLAR (116730).
Antony Cyril POWNER, M.B.E. (62013).
Ronald James PRANKERD (151303).
John Norman REID (152361).
Roy ROOT (199525).
Leonard RUDKIN (195644).
Anthony Peter RUSSELL, D.F.C. (84693).
Leslie Gordon SLEVEN (178800).
Leslie Gilbert SPONG, D.F.C. (114062).
David James Fraser SYME, D.F.C. (159076).

nth July 1947.
David Manning ASHFORD, D.F.C. (124490).
Jeffrey BIRD, D.F.C. (187516).
William Walter BOURNE (181411).
Dennis Frank CORBETT (163409).
Michael Vernon Anson DUNCAN (198039).
Harold Robinson ELLIS (62318).
Charles Henry Llewelyn FOSTER, D.F.C.

(I43455V
Francis Albert Fox (170708).
John Frederick GULLAND (100601).
Robert William Edward HICKES (182594).
Frederick Herbert HOLMES (152198).
Frederick William Arthur MARVELL (187444).
Donald Edwin MELLISHIP (200537).
Jack Frederick NEWBERY (141354).
Jack Alan SHELLEY (163846).

Promotion (war substantive).
Pilot Officers to Flying Officer (war subs.): —

23rd Aug. 1947.
G. V. SVEHLA (203390).
A. WlCKENS (203389).

Transfer between Branches.
The undermentioned to the Secretarial Branch:—
As Flight Lieutenants (temp.): —

A. W. SUMMERS, D.F.M. (139390). i8th Aug.
1947 (seniority ijth Sept. 1946).
. T. E. TABER (157743). 25th Aug. 1947 (seniority

;.. ijth Jan. 1947).
G. M. WADE (176183). 27th Aug. 1947 (seniority

8th Nov. 1946).

As Flying Officer (war subs.):—
J. B. LEWIS, D.F.C. (188484). i4th Aug. 1947

(seniority list July 1945).
The undermentioned to the Aircraft Control

Branch:—
As Flight Lieutenants (temp.): —

i8th Aug. 1947.
C. J. SAMOUELLE, D.F.C. (113341) (seniority Sth

Apr. 1945).
N. T. HARRIS (118568) (seniority qth Feb. 1946).

As Flying Officer (war subs.):—
C. F. FLETCHER (178983). i8th Aug. 1947

(seniority nth Mar. 1946).

Commission relinquished.
The undermentioned (on appointment to the re-

constituted R.A.F.V.R.):—
Flight Lieutenants retaining the rank of Squadron

Leader:—
loth July 1947.

A. D. ATKINSON, A.F.C. (120852).
A. P. RUSSELL, D.F.C. (84693). •
L. G. SPONG, D.F.C. (114062).
H. R. ELLIS (62318). nth July 1947.

Flight Lieutenants retaining their rank:—
loth July 1947.

L. G. BATT (145514).
D. G. BLEACH (150556).
J. G. F. BOOTH (61288).
E. CHURCH (116514).
F. W. T. DAVIS (172601).
J. P. DUNLOP (107220).
G. H. FRAMPTON (109067)..
H. W. HILL, D.F.C. (161806).
K. C. HOBDAY (170475).
F. T. HORNE (124783).
R. H. HUTCHINS (123124).
G. A. JONES, D.F.C. (148894).
A. J. LAURENCE (164533).
J. N. MCCARTHY (154133).
D. E. MILLAR (116730).
A. C. POWNER, M.B.E. 1(62013).
R. J. PRANKERD (151303).
J. N. REID (152361).
L. G. SLEVEN (178800).
D. J. F. SYME, D.F.C. (159076).
W. M. TAYLOR (156945).
G. A. YOUNGMAN (143935).

nth July 1947.
D. M. ASHFORD, D.F.C. (124490).
C. H. L: FOSTER, D.F.C. (143455).
F. A. Fox (170708).
J. F. GULLAND (100601).
F. H. HOLMES (152198).
J'. F. NEWBERY (141354).

Flying Officers retaining their rank:—
loth July 1947.

R. F. ANGELL (184679).
W. D. BEGG (180612).
R. H. BOTSFORD (196457).
R. B. CHESTERTON (166043).
R. A. DUNSTER (184171).
P. H. EATON (198317).
E. A. GEORGE (195849).
F. GILBERT (199427).
J. M. LUGGER (183816).
D. P. MANCHETT (201466).
R. ROOT (199525)-
L. RUDKIN (195644).
V. J. TOWNSEND, D.F.C. (185733).
B. J. WICKHAM (196536).

nth July 1947.
J. BIRD, D.F.C. (187516).
W. W. BOURNE (181411).
D. F. CORBETT (163409).
M. V. A. DUNCAN (198039).
R. W. E. HICKES (182594).
F. W. A. MARVELL (187444).
D. E. MELLISHIP (200537).
J. A. SHELLEY (163846).

The undermentioned (on appointment to the re-
constituted A.A.F.):—

Squadron Leader J. M. BIRKIN, D.S.O., D.F.C.,
A.F.C. (81350), retaining the rank of Wing Com-
mander. 2gth July 1947.
Flight Lieutenants retaining the rank of Squadron

Leader:—
H. C. RIGBY, D.F.C. (117303). ist June 1947.
E. J. CORKEN (84300). i Sth July 1947.

Flight Lieutenants retaining their rank:—
C. C. ROGERS, D.F.C. (156096). 7th July 1947.


